

October 19, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No:C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip: RAMCOSYS

Dear Sir/Madam,

BSE Ltd.,

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejheebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip: 532370

Sub: Press Release

Please find enclosed the press release, titled "India's Largest Automobile Parts Manufacturer - **Jamna Auto Industries Trusts Ramco for Digital Transformation**" which is being released to the press from our end.

The aforesaid intimation is also being hosted on the website of the Company www.ramco.com.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,

VIJAYA RAGHAVAN N COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: As Above





India's Largest Automobile Parts Manufacturer

Jamna Auto Industries Trusts Ramco for Digital Transformation

Successful implementation at Jamnagar plant results in winning the company-wide mandate for ERP transformation covering 4 more plants in Phase 1

Delhi / Chennai, INDIA – October 19, 2020 – Global enterprise software specialist Ramco Systems announced that it has secured additional order for its flagship solutions, Ramco ERP Suite and Ramco Global Payroll & HR Solution from Jamna Auto Industries, India's largest, and amongst world's third largest, manufacturer of tapered leaf springs and parabolic springs for automobiles, for their end-to-end after-market distribution and manufacturing process. Ramco's business partner, RITSL (Ramco Industrial and Technology Services Ltd) will be the implementation partner.

Jamna Auto had embarked on moving its Jamnagar plant operations to Ramco ERP. Further to the successful implementation, they would now be embarking on company-wide Digital Transformation with the addition of 4 more plants on Ramco's ERP platform, thus enabling standardization and unified view of operations.

RITSL will implement Ramco ERP suite including modules such as Finance, Inventory, Purchase, Sales, Production and complete Maintenance. The software will provide Jamna Auto with better stock visibility to enable end-to-end material planning and scheduling of operations. In addition, it will ensure seamless flow of data, enabling Jamna Auto to track sales analysis and vehicles across the supply chain through Geo Maps, Dealer Portals and Interactive Dashboards as well as providing Management and MIS Reports at the click of a button. The HR modules will provide enhanced visibility on the performance of Jamna Auto's sales force, distributors, retailers and mechanics, increasing efficiency and productivity and reducing a large number of manual interventions with regards to production planning.

Bhupesh Kumar Mehta, Head - After Market (India), Jamna Auto Industries, said, "We are thrilled to have enlisted Ramco to help us achieve our goal of a paperless & efficient office and providing innovative solution for ease of doing business with our distributors. We are confident that the solution will benefit our overall efficiency and meet our new market & product strategy and business requirements."

Harsh Vardhan, President – ERP Business, Ramco Systems, said, "We are elated to have secured yet another order win for delivering ERP digital transformation, underscoring our global track record in the space. Our user-friendly software provides cloud-based real-time holistic information backed by next-gen technologies such as Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning giving us a competitive edge in the market."

Ramco ERP has been delivering significant innovation, cost savings, and superior business processes to global organisations. Ramco's focus on usability, context-awareness, mobility, overall flexibility and comprehensive functionality has enabled smooth technological transitions for customers.

About Jamna Auto Industries

Headquartered in Delhi, Jamna is the world's third-largest tapered leaf and parabolic spring manufacturer for automobiles, with nine strategic manufacturing facilities spread across the country. The company manufactures over 410 models of springs for Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) and serves major automobile clients like AMW, Ashok Leyland, ISUZU, Toyota, UD trucks, Mahindra and Volvo.

About Ramco Systems





Ramco is a next-gen enterprise software player disrupting the market with its multi-tenant cloud and mobile-based enterprise software in HR and Global Payroll, ERP and M&E MRO for Aviation. Part of the USD 1 billion Ramco Group, Ramco Systems focuses on Innovation and Culture to differentiate itself in the marketplace. On the Innovation front, Ramco has been focusing on moving towards Active ERP leveraging Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning by building features such as **Talk It** - which allows transactions to be carried out by simple voice commands, **Bot it** - which allows users to complete transactions using natural conversations; **Mail It** - transact with the application by just sending an email; **HUB It** - a one screen does it all concept built to address all activities of a user; **Thumb It** - mobility where the system presents users with option to choose rather than type values and **Prompt It** - a cognitive ability which will let the system complete the transaction and prompts the user for approval.

With 1800+ employees spread across 24 offices, globally, Ramco follows a flat and open culture where employees are encouraged to share knowledge and grow. No Hierarchies, Cabin-less Offices, Respect work and not titles, among others are what makes the team say, Thank God it's Monday!

Winner of 2020 ISG Paragon Awards Asia Pacific, for 'Transformation' and 'Collaboration' Leader in NelsonHall's NEAT Matrix for Next Gen Payroll Services; Winner Global Payroll Transformation Project of the Year – 2019 by Global Payroll Association; Winner of 2018 ISG Paragon Awards Australia, for 'Best Imagination' Award

For more information, please visit https://www.ramco.com/erp-suite/ Follow Ramco on Twitter @ramcosystems / @ramcoerp and stay tuned to http://blogs.ramco.com

For further information, contact: Vinitha Ramani +91 9840368048 vinitharamani@ramco.com

Ramco Systems Limited 64, Sardar Patel Road, Taramani, Chennai – 600 113 CIN - L72300TN1997PLC037550